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Date: 05-12-2025 

EXAMINATION CIRCULAR (GRADE XII) 

Dear Parents,  

Greetings of the day!  

In our continued efforts to enhance the required knowledge and skills of our students in Grade XII, 

whom we are preparing for their XII - Board Examinations, educators and mentors of Vasishtha 

Genesis School are putting in their best efforts, not only motivating them to perform well, but also 

creating an environment where students excel and set new benchmarks for others to strive for.  

Accordingly, we have designed an extensive Revision and Assessment Schedule for our Grade XII 

students to help them perform exceptionally well in the Board Examination. Please ensure that your 

ward initiates his/her preparation for the exam avidly, and keeps away from the unnecessary use of 

a cell phone, electronic gadgets, or other distractions. 
 

The upcoming schedule for Grade XII is given below. 

All the students are advised to follow it sincerely. 

 
 

1) Pre-Board – I will be held from 24th December 2025 to 2nd January 2026.  

The date sheet is given below: 
 

Pre-Board Examination – I 

Date Day XII SCI XII COM 

24-12-2025 Wednesday Chemistry Business Studies 

25-12-2025 

26-12-2025 

Thursday 

Friday 
PREPARATORY LEAVE 

27-12-2025 Saturday Physics Accountancy 

28-12-2025 Sunday HOLIDAY 

29-12-2025 Monday 
Mathematics/ 

Biology 
Economics 

30-12-2025 Tuesday PREPARATORY LEAVE 

31-12-2025 Wednesday IP/PE IP/PE/App.Maths 

01-01-2026 Thursday PREPARATORY LEAVE 

02-01-2026 Friday English 
 

 

2) PTM of Pre-Board – I will be held on 10th January 2025 (Saturday). 
 

3) Follow-up revision, the practice of sample papers, doubt-clearing sessions etc. will 

start from 3rd January 2026 and will continue till 22rd January 2026.  
 

 

4) Board Practical Examinations will be conducted (as per CBSE guidelines) 

during 4th January to 14th January 2026.  
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5) Pre-Board – II will be conducted from 24h January to 2nd  February 2026. 
 

The date sheet is given below: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6) Both the Prelims will be conducted from the full syllabus as per the CBSE Board pattern. 

7) PTM of Pre-Board Examination – II will be held on 11th February 2026 (Wednesday)  

Graduation Ceremony is to be organized on 7th February 2026 (Saturday) 

8) Preparatory leaves for Board Exam will be from 08.02.2026 onwards. 

9) Students who wish to come to school during the preparatory leaves for doubt solving, are 

most welcome. Their teachers will be available on working days and would be happy to 

assist them. 

Sample revision papers, Enrichment sheets, Quick-concept revision notes etc. that shall be / are 

shared with the students, should be completely and thoroughly attempted. At least 5 sample papers 

should be practiced for getting outstanding results in the subjects. 

It is compulsory for all the students to appear in above exams.  

Students are advised to remain consistent and self-motivated & minimize the usage of electronic 

gadgets. 

May good luck and fortune follow our students as they deserve the best.  

With best wishes, 
 

 
Dr. A. K. Gaur             Dr. Gautam Guha 
Advisor              Principal 
 

Pre-Board Examination - II 

Date Day XII SCI XII COM 

24-01-2026 Saturday Chemistry Economics 

25-01-2026 

26-01-2026 

Sunday 

Monday 
PREPARATORY LEAVE 

27-01-2026 Tuesday Physics Accountancy 

28-01-2026 Wednesday PREPARATORY LEAVE 

29-01-2026 Thursday English 

30-01-2026 Friday PREPARATORY LEAVE 

31-01-2026 Saturday IP/PE IP/PE/AM 

01-02-2026 Sunday HOLIDAY 

02-02-2026 Monday Mathematics/Biology Business Studies 


